

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
CATEGORY 0 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS																	
1.4.1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$384,300.00	\$384,300.00	\$369,979.70	\$369,979.70	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$660,800.00	\$660,800.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$502,000.00	\$502,000.00	\$526,715.00	\$526,715.00
1.4.1.1	1	LS	Demobilization	\$192,150.00	\$192,150.00	\$232,238.85	\$232,238.85	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$330,400.00	\$330,400.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$52,671.50	\$52,671.50
1.4.1.2	1	LS		\$576,450.00	\$576,450.00	\$602,218.55	\$602,218.55	\$725,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$991,200.00	\$991,200.00	\$855,000.00	\$855,000.00	\$826,000.00	\$826,000.00	\$579,386.50	\$579,386.50
CATEGORY 1 - EDUCATIONAL FACILITY																	
1.4.2	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$89,015.00	\$89,015.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$272,053.60	\$272,053.60	\$275.21	\$275.21
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$27,197.00	\$27,197.00	\$66,836.00	\$66,836.00	\$52,200.00	\$52,200.00	\$73,119.20	\$73,119.20	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$46,654.40	\$46,654.40	\$59,385.61	\$59,385.61
	1	LS	Division 04 - Masonry	\$16,201.00	\$16,201.00	\$22,279.50	\$22,279.50	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,906.24	\$15,906.24	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,320.00	\$8,320.00	\$18,213.31	\$18,213.31
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$59,872.00	\$59,872.00	\$72,450.79	\$72,450.79	\$116,587.00	\$116,587.00	\$73,198.72	\$73,198.72	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$68,768.96	\$68,768.96	\$65,909.15	\$65,909.15
	1	LS	Division 06 - Wood and Plastics	\$480,757.00	\$480,757.00	\$583,960.43	\$583,960.43	\$451,818.00	\$451,818.00	\$566,270.88	\$566,270.88	\$996,000.00	\$996,000.00	\$1,065,025.52	\$1,065,025.52	\$897,870.22	\$897,870.22
	1	LS	Division 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection	\$75,062.00	\$75,062.00	\$74,334.10	\$74,334.10	\$127,600.00	\$127,600.00	\$79,971.36	\$79,971.36	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$118,305.20	\$118,305.20	\$60,235.45	\$60,235.45
	1	LS	Division 08 - Doors and Windows	\$52,227.00	\$52,227.00	\$65,952.33	\$65,952.33	\$86,393.00	\$86,393.00	\$64,825.60	\$64,825.60	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$56,767.36	\$56,767.36	\$50,119.89	\$50,119.89
	1	LS	Division 09 - Finishes	\$38,747.00	\$38,747.00	\$60,234.40	\$60,234.40	\$69,948.00	\$69,948.00	\$61,164.32	\$61,164.32	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$41,824.64	\$41,824.64	\$53,445.51	\$53,445.51
	1	LS	Division 10 - Specialties	\$9,411.61	\$9,411.61	\$26,213.98	\$26,213.98	\$44,080.00	\$44,080.00	\$17,336.48	\$17,336.48	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,364.16	\$9,364.16	\$15,830.00	\$15,830.00
	1	LS	Division 11 - Equipment	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$29,112.00	\$29,112.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$208.00	\$208.00	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 12 - Furnishings	\$6,443.00	\$6,443.00	\$1,509.30	\$1,509.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,292.00	\$5,292.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,020.16	\$3,020.16	\$1,424.48	\$1,424.48
	1	LS	Division 13 - Special Construction	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$24,440.64	\$24,440.64	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,764.00	\$36,764.00	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$87,090.00	\$87,090.00	\$127,042.89	\$127,042.89	\$95,753.00	\$95,753.00	\$99,588.16	\$99,588.16	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$87,880.00	\$87,880.00	\$103,680.98	\$103,680.98
	1	LS	Division 16 - Electrical	\$104,558.00	\$104,558.00	\$216,075.00	\$216,075.00	\$180,032.00	\$180,032.00	\$186,241.44	\$186,241.44	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$98,384.00	\$98,384.00	\$170,849.49	\$170,849.49
			CATEGORY 1 SUBTOTAL:	\$1,156,560.61	\$1,156,560.61	\$1,381,000.72	\$1,381,000.72	\$1,413,911.00	\$1,413,911.00	\$1,270,155.04	\$1,270,155.04	\$2,014,000.00	\$2,014,000.00	\$1,913,340.00	\$1,913,340.00	\$1,497,241.52	\$1,497,241.52
CATEGORY 2 - RESTROOMS FACILITY																	
1.4.3	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$71,032.00	\$71,032.00	\$275.21	\$275.21
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$10,069.00	\$10,069.00	\$33,419.00	\$33,419.00	\$18,560.00	\$18,560.00	\$14,400.96	\$14,400.96	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00	\$9,435.26	\$9,435.26
	1	LS	Division 04 - Masonry	\$10,558.00	\$10,558.00	\$11,139.75	\$11,139.75	\$14,170.00	\$14,170.00	\$14,454.72	\$14,454.72	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00	\$18,163.77	\$18,163.77
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$864.64	\$864.64	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$802.88	\$802.88	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 06 - Wood and Plastics	\$26,295.00	\$26,295.00	\$34,507.50	\$34,507.50	\$30,160.00	\$30,160.00	\$31,209.52	\$31,209.52	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$12,975.44	\$12,975.44	\$49,944.86	\$49,944.86
	1	LS	Division 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,033.00	\$11,033.00	\$18,560.00	\$18,560.00	\$10,315.20	\$10,315.20	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,289.68	\$25,289.68	\$12,167.52	\$12,167.52
	1	LS	Division 08 - Doors and Windows	\$4,137.00	\$4,137.00	\$4,633.25	\$4,633.25	\$9,280.00	\$9,280.00	\$5,617.92	\$5,617.92	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,093.92	\$5,093.92	\$4,744.60	\$4,744.60

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
	1	LS	Division 09 - Finishes	\$8,678.00	\$8,678.00	\$29,303.43	\$29,303.43	\$20,880.00	\$20,880.00	\$17,370.08	\$17,370.08	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,583.36	\$15,583.36	\$12,979.95	\$12,979.95
	1	LS	Division 10 - Specialties	\$19,388.39	\$19,388.39	\$26,213.98	\$26,213.98	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$15,033.76	\$15,033.76	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,129.12	\$9,129.12	\$1,001.76	\$1,001.76
	1	LS	Division 13 - Special Construction	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,198.40	\$6,198.40	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$35,955.00	\$35,955.00	\$48,384.45	\$48,384.45	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00	\$48,311.20	\$48,311.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,488.32	\$38,488.32	\$49,547.45	\$49,547.45
	1	LS	Division 16 - Electrical	\$19,494.00	\$19,494.00	\$40,312.50	\$40,312.50	\$35,936.00	\$35,936.00	\$27,349.28	\$27,349.28	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,544.16	\$20,544.16	\$34,103.85	\$34,103.85
			CATEGORY 2 SUBTOTAL:		\$174,326.39		\$273,946.86		\$226,766.00		\$191,647.28		\$247,000.00		\$228,537.28		\$192,366.45
1.4.4			CATEGORY 3 - MAINTENANCE & FLOW CONTROL BUILDING														
	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$275.21	\$275.21
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$9,373.00	\$9,373.00	\$33,419.00	\$33,419.00	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00	\$15,476.16	\$15,476.16	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,520.00	\$13,520.00	\$10,562.33	\$10,562.33
	1	LS	Division 04 - Masonry	\$7,384.00	\$7,384.00	\$11,139.75	\$11,139.75	\$9,918.00	\$9,918.00	\$7,181.44	\$7,181.44	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00	\$12,659.60	\$12,659.60
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,494.48	\$1,494.48	\$2,256.71	\$2,256.71
	1	LS	Division 06 - Wood and Plastics	\$23,975.00	\$23,975.00	\$36,453.25	\$36,453.25	\$18,183.00	\$18,183.00	\$28,936.32	\$28,936.32	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,853.73	\$10,853.73	\$39,981.20	\$39,981.20
	1	LS	Division 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection	\$11,228.00	\$11,228.00	\$11,099.00	\$11,099.00	\$18,560.00	\$18,560.00	\$9,727.20	\$9,727.20	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,011.68	\$20,011.68	\$10,662.88	\$10,662.88
	1	LS	Division 08 - Doors and Windows	\$3,339.00	\$3,339.00	\$4,040.93	\$4,040.93	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,394.40	\$1,394.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,359.20	\$3,359.20	\$3,653.67	\$3,653.67
	1	LS	Division 09 - Finishes	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$11,726.10	\$11,726.10	\$20,880.00	\$20,880.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,678.40	\$5,678.40	\$6,008.36	\$6,008.36
	1	LS	Division 10 - Specialties	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$388.64	\$388.64	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$428.48	\$428.48	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 13 - Special Construction	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,588.00	\$3,588.00	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$38,755.00	\$38,755.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$4,524.00	\$4,524.00	\$6,696.48	\$6,696.48	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,732.00	\$4,732.00	\$37,703.57	\$37,703.57
	1	LS	Division 16 - Electrical	\$13,929.00	\$13,929.00	\$72,025.00	\$72,025.00	\$29,638.00	\$29,638.00	\$19,256.16	\$19,256.16	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$9,074.00	\$9,074.00	\$20,640.65	\$20,640.65
			CATEGORY 3 SUBTOTAL:		\$149,519.00		\$228,933.03		\$141,543.00		\$101,432.80		\$237,000.00		\$95,619.97		\$144,426.20
1.4.5			CATEGORY 4 - LANDSCAPING														
1.4.5.1	1	LS	Mitigation - Trees and Palms (B.B. or 7 Gal.)	\$245,040.00	\$245,040.00	\$330,898.97	\$330,898.97	\$236,424.00	\$236,424.00	\$166,376.00	\$166,376.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$224,269.76	\$224,269.76	\$541,647.65	\$541,647.65
1.4.5.2	1	LS	Upland Tree Planting	\$270,284.00	\$270,284.00	\$171,319.52	\$171,319.52	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$275,863.84	\$275,863.84	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$302,277.04	\$302,277.04	\$294,814.44	\$294,814.44
1.4.5.3	1	LS	Upland Shrub and Groundcover Planting	\$492,201.00	\$492,201.00	\$613,479.92	\$613,479.92	\$823,600.00	\$823,600.00	\$589,552.32	\$589,552.32	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$402,881.44	\$402,881.44	\$480,871.03	\$480,871.03
1.4.5.4	1	LS	Treatment Wetland Plants	\$243,285.00	\$243,285.00	\$255,521.00	\$255,521.00	\$71,920.00	\$71,920.00	\$15,128.96	\$15,128.96	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,047.80	\$14,047.80	\$11,003.49	\$11,003.49
1.4.5.5	130	CY	6" Thick Limerock Layer - Constructed Wetland C	\$51.54	\$6,700.20	\$12.35	\$1,605.50	\$40.60	\$5,278.00	\$33.71	\$4,392.30	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$36.40	\$4,732.00	\$33.13	\$4,306.90
1.4.5.6	1	LS	Irrigation System, Complete	\$206,741.00	\$206,741.00	\$193,887.00	\$193,887.00	\$191,400.00	\$191,400.00	\$222,203.52	\$222,203.52	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$194,854.40	\$194,854.40	\$143,543.30	\$143,543.30
1.4.5.7	1	LS	Gopher Tortoise Protection Area Maintenance	\$174,833.00	\$174,833.00	\$145,877.50	\$145,877.50	\$249,400.00	\$249,400.00	\$256,695.04	\$256,695.04	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$214,003.40	\$214,003.40	\$264,078.06	\$264,078.06

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT		
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price
CATEGORY 4 SUBTOTAL																		
1.4.6			CATEGORY 5 - TRAILS & BOARDWALKS															
1.4.6.1	3500	SY	6' Wide Asphalt Walking Trail, Complete	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$19.77	\$69,195.00	\$28.00	\$98,000.00	\$32.93	\$115,255.00	\$73.00	\$255,500.00	\$32.88	\$114,380.00	\$31.73	\$111,055.00	
1.4.6.2	3900	LF	IPE Boardwalk System, Complete	\$585.35	\$2,282,865.00	\$628.87	\$2,452,593.00	\$757.00	\$2,952,300.00	\$784.00	\$3,057,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,535,000.00	\$779.96	\$3,041,844.00	\$770.59	\$3,005,301.00	
1.4.6.3	10	EA	IPE Boardwalk Overlook, Complete	\$14,640.00	\$146,400.00	\$15,738.00	\$157,380.00	\$15,162.00	\$151,620.00	\$16,396.80	\$163,968.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$16,224.00	\$162,240.00	\$15,852.01	\$158,520.10	
1.4.6.4	4	EA	IPE Boardwalk Maintenance Stairs & Gate, Complete	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,988.75	\$7,955.00	\$7,424.00	\$29,696.00	\$4,007.36	\$16,029.44	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,112.00	\$32,448.00	\$7,540.71	\$30,162.84	
1.4.6.5	20	EA	Wood Benches, Complete	\$1,064.00	\$21,280.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,972.00	\$39,440.00	\$1,562.40	\$31,248.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,098.18	\$21,963.60	\$1,173.89	\$23,477.80	
1.4.6.6	1	LS	Signage (Kiosks, Informational, Park Entrance)	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$105,578.98	\$105,578.98	\$113,927.00	\$113,927.00	\$54,376.56	\$54,376.56	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$102,142.55	\$102,142.55	\$108,116.90	\$108,116.90	
1.4.6.7	1	EA	Bike Rack	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$928.00	\$928.00	\$813.12	\$813.12	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$473.12	\$473.12	\$472.59	\$472.59	
1.4.6.8	12	EA	Trash Receptacles	\$967.67	\$11,612.04	\$1,302.90	\$15,634.80	\$1,740.00	\$20,880.00	\$1,151.36	\$13,816.32	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$887.62	\$10,651.44	\$938.18	\$11,258.16	
1.4.6.9	6	EA	Pavilions - Excluding Oak Hammock Pavilion, Complete	\$77,695.50	\$466,173.00	\$44,774.82	\$268,648.92	\$76,792.00	\$460,752.00	\$71,879.36	\$431,276.16	\$60,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$59,700.68	\$358,204.08	\$60,391.78	\$362,350.68	
			CATEGORY 5 SUBTOTAL		\$2,987,195.04		\$3,111,795.70		\$3,987,543.00		\$3,884,382.60		\$3,370,900.00		\$3,844,346.80		\$3,810,715.07	
1.4.7			CATEGORY 6 - SPLITTER BOX 1 - DELETED															
1.4.8			CATEGORY 7 - SPLITTER BOX 2 - DELETED															
1.4.9			CATEGORY 8 - SPLITTER BOX 3 - DELETED															
1.4.10			CATEGORY 9 - POND & WETLAND CONTROL STRUCTURES															
	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$31,311.84	\$31,311.84	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$84,360.00	\$84,360.00	\$19,841.22	\$19,841.22	
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,744.75	\$18,744.75	\$4,222.91	\$4,222.91	
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,728.32	\$2,728.32	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,009.24	\$16,009.24	\$6,739.08	\$6,739.08	
	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00	\$3,302.50	\$3,302.50	
			CATEGORY 9 SUBTOTAL:		\$22,000.00		\$4,200.00		\$27,840.00		\$48,420.16		\$120,000.00		\$120,361.99		\$34,105.71	
1.4.11			CATEGORY 10 - PARKING & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS															
1.4.11.1	3500	SY	Asphalt Paving at Education Building Area, Complete	\$53.10	\$185,850.00	\$36.21	\$126,735.00	\$41.00	\$143,500.00	\$38.28	\$133,980.00	\$45.00	\$157,500.00	\$73.89	\$256,615.00	\$68.96	\$241,430.00	
1.4.11.2	760	SY	Asphalt Paving at Maintenance/Restroom Parking Area, Complete	\$9.87	\$7,501.20	\$29.83	\$22,670.80	\$47.00	\$35,720.00	\$31.64	\$24,046.40	\$45.00	\$34,200.00	\$41.57	\$31,593.20	\$40.32	\$30,643.20	
1.4.11.3	1	LS	Timber Bridge: 24 ft wide, 40 ft clear span, HS-20 load rated, Complete	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$173,763.00	\$173,763.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$207,200.00	\$207,200.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$133,473.60	\$133,473.60	\$219,066.04	\$219,066.04	

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
1.4.11.4	1	LS	Existing Roadway (Golden Gate Parkway) Improvements, Complete	\$102,365.00	\$102,365.00	\$60,424.66	\$60,424.66	\$161,360.00	\$161,360.00	\$95,200.00	\$95,200.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$96,783.44	\$96,783.44	\$93,915.36	\$93,915.36
1.4.11.5	1	LS	Pavement Markings/Signage/Wheel Stops	\$14,501.00	\$14,501.00	\$7,383.10	\$7,383.10	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,156.16	\$10,156.16	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,335.68	\$6,335.68	\$6,118.98	\$6,118.98
1.4.11.6	1500	SF	Misc Concrete Paving (Cast-In-Place)	\$13.70	\$20,550.00	\$67.11	\$100,665.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$69.92	\$104,890.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.63	\$29,445.00	\$7.43	\$11,145.00
1.4.11.7	9500	SF	Sidewalks & Handicap Ramps, Complete	\$3.73	\$35,435.00	\$3.22	\$30,690.00	\$4.00	\$38,000.00	\$3.36	\$31,920.00	\$7.00	\$66,500.00	\$5.05	\$47,975.00	\$4.90	\$46,550.00
1.4.11.8	6010	SF	Concrete Grid Pavers - Education Building, Complete	\$5.42	\$32,574.20	\$3.65	\$23,138.50	\$4.60	\$27,646.00	\$9.46	\$56,854.60	\$6.00	\$36,060.00	\$9.17	\$55,111.70	\$6.38	\$38,343.80
1.4.11.9	7010	SF	Concrete Grid Pavers - Maintenance/Restroom Building	\$5.00	\$35,060.00	\$3.65	\$26,988.50	\$4.60	\$32,248.00	\$9.46	\$66,314.60	\$6.00	\$42,060.00	\$7.97	\$55,889.70	\$6.38	\$44,723.80
1.4.11.10	1750	LF	FDOT Type D Curb	\$15.27	\$26,722.50	\$11.29	\$19,757.50	\$10.50	\$18,375.00	\$11.76	\$20,580.00	\$27.00	\$47,250.00	\$15.25	\$26,687.50	\$14.73	\$25,777.50
1.4.11.11	60	LF	FDOT Drop Curb	\$689.33	\$41,359.80	\$12.90	\$774.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$13.44	\$806.40	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$19.06	\$1,143.60	\$18.40	\$1,104.00
1.4.11.12	1000	LF	FDOT Type F Curb	\$35.90	\$35,900.00	\$14.51	\$14,510.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00	\$15.12	\$15,120.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$18.43	\$18,430.00	\$17.80	\$17,800.00
			SUBTOTAL CATEGORY 10		\$722,808.70		\$607,400.06		\$681,227.00		\$767,058.16		\$763,190.00		\$761,463.42		\$776,617.68
1.4.12			CATEGORY 11 - STORM WATER PUMP STATION														
1.4.12.1	1	LS	Storm Water Pump Station - Complete	\$104,060.00	\$104,060.00	\$197,733.00	\$197,733.00	\$196,620.00	\$196,620.00	\$244,722.24	\$244,722.24	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$135,560.00	\$135,560.00	\$146,664.16	\$146,664.16
1.4.13			CATEGORY 12 - OVERALL SITE WORK														
1.4.13.1	21	AC	Site - Clearing and Grubbing	\$11,476.10	\$240,998.10	\$4,356.31	\$91,482.51	\$1,740.00	\$36,540.00	\$8,906.67	\$187,040.07	\$6,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$11,979.33	\$251,565.93
1.4.13.2	1	LS	Existing Stormwater Pipe and Control Structure - Demolition	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,493.04	\$11,493.04	\$12,165.32	\$12,165.32
1.4.13.3	1	LS	Tree & Palm Tree Removal	\$274,223.00	\$274,223.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$49,880.00	\$49,880.00	\$9,408.00	\$9,408.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$16,512.52	\$16,512.52
1.4.13.4	1	LS	Tree Protection	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$1,612.50	\$1,612.50	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$15,301.60	\$15,301.60
1.4.13.5	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$163,607.00	\$163,607.00	\$52,217.43	\$52,217.43	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$54,404.00	\$54,404.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$47,330.38	\$47,330.38
1.4.13.6	26,300	CY	Earthwork - Cut	\$3.70	\$97,310.00	\$1.50	\$39,450.00	\$3.50	\$92,050.00	\$4.65	\$229,245.00	\$5.00	\$131,500.00	\$5.20	\$136,760.00	\$4.35	\$114,405.00
1.4.13.7	49,300	CY	Earthwork - Fill	\$3.00	\$147,900.00	\$11.29	\$556,597.00	\$4.65	\$229,245.00	\$13.50	\$665,550.00	\$5.00	\$246,500.00	\$15.60	\$769,080.00	\$16.92	\$834,156.00
1.4.13.E	28,000	CY	Import Select Fill Material	\$8.80	\$246,400.00	\$11.93	\$334,040.00	\$20.90	\$585,200.00	\$14.67	\$410,760.00	\$14.00	\$392,000.00	\$28.60	\$800,800.00	\$29.58	\$828,240.00
1.4.13.9	5,000	CY	Remove Unsuitable Native Material	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	\$4.28	\$21,400.00	\$9.30	\$46,500.00	\$4.46	\$22,300.00	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$2.80	\$14,000.00
1.4.13.10	200	SY	Rip-Rap Swale	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$37.62	\$7,524.00	\$23.20	\$4,640.00	\$39.20	\$7,940.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$59.56	\$11,912.00
1.4.13.11	8	EA	Rip-Rap Outlet Protection	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$423.28	\$3,386.24	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,266.72	\$10,133.76	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00	\$4,222.91	\$33,783.28
1.4.13.12	200	LF	Chain Link Fence - 6' High, Complete	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.20	\$4,640.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.36	\$7,072.00	\$20.04	\$4,008.00
1.4.13.13	2	EA	Double Chain Link Swing Gates	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$9,280.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,525.08	\$7,050.16	\$1,460.47	\$2,920.94
1.4.13.14	35	LF	Coquina Stone Veneer Retaining Wall w/Guard Rail, Complete	\$229.26	\$8,024.10	\$314.52	\$11,008.20	\$562.00	\$19,670.00	\$363.04	\$13,406.40	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$533.37	\$18,667.95	\$250.99	\$8,784.65
1.4.13.15	520	LF	Coquina Stone Veneer Retaining Wall w/ Guard Rail, Complete	\$229.26	\$119,215.20	\$238.65	\$124,098.00	\$447.00	\$232,440.00	\$299.04	\$155,500.80	\$270.00	\$140,400.00	\$359.00	\$186,680.00	\$132.10	\$68,692.00

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
1.4.13.16	260	LF	Carolina Stone Veneer Retaining Wall w/Guard Rail, Complete	\$229.26	\$59,607.60	\$317.13	\$82,453.80	\$562.00	\$146,120.00	\$383.04	\$99,590.40	\$850.00	\$221,000.00	\$534.80	\$139,048.00	\$471.15	\$122,499.00
1.4.13.17	10550	SF	Interlocking Paving Stone, Tan/Charcoal, Complete	\$5.49	\$57,919.50	\$3.90	\$41,145.00	\$5.40	\$56,970.00	\$6.20	\$65,410.00	\$5.00	\$52,750.00	\$4.12	\$43,466.00	\$5.07	\$53,486.50
1.4.13.18	740	SF	Coralock Paving Stone, Ivory, Complete	\$9.00	\$6,660.00	\$7.33	\$5,424.20	\$5.40	\$3,996.00	\$7.84	\$5,801.60	\$9.00	\$6,660.00	\$7.09	\$5,246.60	\$5.07	\$3,751.80
1.4.13.19	1	LS	Concrete Stairs, at Education Building, Complete	\$2,032.00	\$2,032.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,100.83	\$1,100.83
1.4.13.21	1	LS	Site Lighting, Complete	See Bid	\$212,554.38	\$212,554.38	\$212,554.38	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$129,454.08	\$129,454.08	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$77,173.20	\$77,173.20	\$151,805.06	\$151,805.06
1.4.13.22	1	LS	Site Electrical, Complete	\$71,538.00	\$71,538.00	\$77,695.63	\$77,695.63	\$31,320.00	\$31,320.00	See Bid	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$272,251.20	\$272,251.20	\$144,209.30	\$144,209.30
1.4.14			SUBTOTAL CATEGORY 12		\$1,668,634.50		\$1,692,793.89		\$1,791,051.00		\$1,901,746.11		\$1,790,210.00		\$2,648,208.15		\$2,740,632.11
CATEGORY 13 - SANITARY PUMP STATION																	
1.4.14.1	1	LS	Sanitary Pump Station, Complete	\$145,924.00	\$145,924.00	\$225,012.55	\$225,012.55	\$103,240.00	\$103,240.00	\$328,665.12	\$328,665.12	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$291,179.20	\$291,179.20	\$279,084.73	\$279,084.73
CATEGORY 14 - YARDPIPING																	
Potable Water																	
1.4.15.1	480	LF	1" PVC Water Line	\$7.71	\$3,700.80	\$13.43	\$6,446.40	\$14.00	\$6,720.00	\$13.99	\$6,715.20	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$18.81	\$9,028.80	\$19.90	\$9,552.00
1.4.15.2	2790	LF	1 1/2" PVC Water Line	\$9.82	\$27,397.80	\$15.58	\$43,468.20	\$15.00	\$41,850.00	\$16.23	\$45,281.70	\$17.00	\$47,430.00	\$16.09	\$44,891.10	\$17.03	\$47,513.70
1.4.15.3	280	LF	2 1/2" PVC Water Line	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$17.72	\$4,961.60	\$17.50	\$4,900.00	\$18.47	\$5,171.60	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$19.51	\$5,462.80	\$20.65	\$5,782.00
1.4.15.4	360	LF	6" C900 - Potable Water	\$41.25	\$14,850.00	\$20.66	\$7,437.60	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$21.53	\$7,750.80	\$43.00	\$15,480.00	\$82.13	\$29,566.80	\$87.77	\$31,597.20
1.4.15.5	1590	LF	8" C900 - Potable Water	\$29.00	\$46,110.00	\$26.16	\$41,594.40	\$39.00	\$62,010.00	\$27.26	\$43,343.40	\$33.00	\$52,470.00	\$31.31	\$49,782.90	\$33.13	\$52,876.70
1.4.15.6	3	EA	Fire Hydrants	\$3,220.00	\$9,660.00	\$3,597.16	\$10,791.48	\$4,408.00	\$13,224.00	\$3,748.64	\$11,245.92	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,894.19	\$14,682.57	\$5,180.32	\$15,540.96
Sanitary																	
1.4.15.7	2950	LF	3" PVC Forcemain	\$24.00	\$70,800.00	\$12.04	\$35,518.00	\$17.50	\$51,625.00	\$12.54	\$36,993.00	\$21.00	\$61,950.00	\$21.87	\$64,516.50	\$23.15	\$68,292.50
1.4.15.8	400	LF	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$13.33	\$5,332.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$13.89	\$5,566.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$21.12	\$8,448.00	\$15.25	\$6,100.00
1.4.15.9	80	LF	Subaqueous Drainage Canal Crossing - Horizontal Directional Drilling - 3" Dia	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$209.00	\$16,720.00	\$128.80	\$10,304.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$136.89	\$10,951.20	\$144.90	\$11,592.00
Stormwater																	
1.4.15.10	2	EA	Storm Water Manholes, 4' Dia - Complete	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,408.17	\$4,816.34	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,508.80	\$5,017.60	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,725.32	\$5,450.64	\$2,884.73	\$5,769.46
1.4.15.11	4	EA	Storm Water Manholes, 5' Dia - Complete	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,853.85	\$11,415.40	\$6,032.00	\$24,128.00	\$2,976.60	\$11,906.40	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,097.04	\$20,388.16	\$5,395.20	\$21,580.80
1.4.15.12	4	EA	Catch Basins - FDOT Type E	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,921.90	\$7,687.60	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,002.56	\$8,010.24	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,823.60	\$11,294.40	\$2,968.77	\$11,955.08
1.4.15.13	2	EA	Catch Basins - FDOT Type C	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,921.90	\$3,843.80	\$3,596.00	\$7,192.00	\$2,002.56	\$4,005.12	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,306.10	\$4,612.20	\$2,440.99	\$4,881.98
1.4.15.14	4	EA	Curb Inlets - FDOT Type 6	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,366.17	\$5,464.68	\$3,016.00	\$12,064.00	\$1,423.53	\$5,694.12	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,664.00	\$6,656.00	\$1,761.33	\$7,045.32
1.4.15.15	1	EA	30" Mitered End Section	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,178.61	\$1,178.61	\$3,248.00	\$3,248.00	\$1,228.64	\$1,228.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,562.99	\$9,562.99	\$2,732.27	\$2,732.27
1.4.15.16	1	EA	18" Mitered End Section	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,052.57	\$1,052.57	\$2,204.00	\$2,204.00	\$1,112.16	\$1,112.16	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,953.65	\$8,953.65	\$2,087.28	\$2,087.28

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
1.4.15	2	EA	15" Mitered Ends	\$412.50	\$825.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,656.00	\$3,312.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,655.58	\$17,311.16	\$1,771.80	\$3,543.60
1.4.15	1	EA	Headwall	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,623.82	\$3,623.82	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$3,775.52	\$3,775.52	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,435.69	\$7,435.69	\$2,087.28	\$2,087.28
1.4.15	4	EA	Drain Tech Inlet	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$98.54	\$394.16	\$4,060.00	\$16,240.00	\$1,471.68	\$5,886.72	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$492.99	\$1,971.96	\$1,967.66	\$7,870.64
1.4.15	4	EA	Raise Existing Inlets	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,910.33	\$7,641.32	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,990.24	\$7,960.96	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,132.13	\$12,528.52	\$3,404.88	\$13,619.52
1.4.15	1030	LF	36" HDPE Pipe	\$50.00	\$51,500.00	\$7.89	\$8,026.70	\$79.00	\$81,370.00	\$60.31	\$62,119.30	\$90.00	\$92,700.00	\$63.88	\$65,796.40	\$67.81	\$69,844.30
1.4.15	580	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	\$29.75	\$17,255.00	\$31.26	\$18,130.80	\$32.00	\$30,160.00	\$32.57	\$18,890.60	\$65.00	\$37,700.00	\$32.08	\$18,606.40	\$33.96	\$19,696.80
1.4.15	40	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	\$26.50	\$1,060.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.68	\$1,187.20	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.61	\$624.40	\$16.52	\$660.80
1.4.15	70	LF	12" HDPE Pipe	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.70	\$1,799.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$26.78	\$1,874.60	\$88.00	\$4,060.00	\$17.72	\$1,240.40	\$18.76	\$1,313.20
1.4.15	85	LF	10" HDPE Pipe	\$24.00	\$2,040.00	\$18.52	\$1,574.20	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$19.30	\$1,640.50	\$57.00	\$4,845.00	\$163.89	\$13,930.65	\$207.48	\$17,635.80
1.4.15	15	LF	30" RCP Pipe	\$67.00	\$1,005.00	\$104.66	\$1,569.90	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$109.04	\$1,635.60	\$104.00	\$1,560.00	\$278.81	\$4,182.15	\$331.79	\$4,976.85
1.4.15	25	LF	24" RCP Pipe	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$65.53	\$1,638.25	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$68.28	\$1,707.00	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$304.91	\$7,622.75	\$286.42	\$7,160.50
1.4.15	615	LF	18" RCP Pipe	\$41.00	\$25,215.00	\$40.99	\$25,208.85	\$53.00	\$32,595.00	\$42.71	\$26,266.65	\$75.00	\$46,125.00	\$37.15	\$22,847.25	\$39.32	\$24,181.80
1.4.15	80	LF	15" RCP Pipe	\$34.00	\$2,720.00	\$34.03	\$2,722.40	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.46	\$2,836.80	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$31.16	\$2,492.80	\$32.98	\$2,638.40
1.4.15	75	LF	10" HDPE Perforated Pipe	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	\$82.20	\$6,165.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.65	\$6,423.75	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.14	\$3,760.50	\$14.53	\$1,089.75
			SUBTOTAL CATEGORY 14		\$348,128.60		\$338,123.08		\$471,562.00		\$553,557.10		\$505,075.00		\$484,599.74		\$481,018.49
CATEGORY 15 - STORMWATER PUMP STATION INTAKE PROTECTION																	
1.4.16	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$31,954.59	\$31,954.59	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,831.52	\$10,831.52	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,347.52	\$9,347.52	\$26,045.74	\$26,045.74
1.4.16	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,680.00	\$26,680.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,579.20	\$15,579.20	\$2,201.67	\$2,201.67
1.4.16	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,231.68	\$6,231.68	\$2,201.67	\$2,201.67
1.4.16	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$2,201.67	\$2,201.67
			CATEGORY 15 SUBTOTAL:		\$27,500.00		\$34,654.59		\$45,240.00		\$19,231.52		\$74,400.00		\$31,678.40		\$32,660.75
CATEGORY 16 - CONTROL WEIR (Fabricform Revetment)																	
1.4.17	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,384.00	\$20,384.00	\$39,239.25	\$39,239.25
CATEGORY 17 - WETLAND INLET STRUCTURE IS-B IS-C, IS-D - Deleted																	
CATEGORY 18 - WETLAND DISCHARGE APRON																	
1.4.18	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$37,164.58	\$37,164.58	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,719.52	\$38,719.52	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,548.00	\$15,548.00	\$27,796.17	\$27,796.17
1.4.18	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,201.67	\$2,201.67

ID #	QTY	Unit	Item Description	KRAFT		LODGE		WEST		DEANGELAS DIAMOND		DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS		VANDERBILT BAY		WRIGHT	
				Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,872.00	\$1,872.00	\$2,201.67	\$2,201.67
CATEGORY 18 SUBTOTAL:					\$12,650.00		\$38,664.58		\$15,200.00		\$50,909.52		\$40,000.00		\$30,420.00		\$32,198.51
1.4.20	CATEGORY 19 - DRAINAGE CANAL - Deleted																
1.4.21	CATEGORY 20 - WATERFALL DISCHARGE																
	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$5,252.10	\$5,252.10	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$27,768.16	\$27,768.16	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,868.88	\$1,868.88	\$3,959.71	\$3,959.71
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,872.00	\$1,872.00	\$2,845.66	\$2,845.66
CATEGORY 20 SUBTOTAL:					\$4,355.00		\$6,252.10		\$6,960.00		\$30,568.16		\$23,000.00		\$3,740.88		\$6,805.37
1.4.22	CATEGORY 21 - OAK HAMMOCK PAVILION																
	1	LS	Division 02 - Site Construction	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$736.38	\$736.38	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$57,720.00	\$57,720.00	\$275.21	\$275.21
	1	LS	Division 03 - Concrete	\$6,792.00	\$6,792.00	\$3,976.43	\$3,976.43	\$13,224.00	\$13,224.00	\$9,004.80	\$9,004.80	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,677.44	\$9,677.44
	1	LS	Division 05 - Metals	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,113.92	\$5,113.92	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,773.68	\$2,773.68	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 06 - Wood and Plastics	\$40,356.00	\$40,356.00	\$43,382.70	\$43,382.70	\$39,440.00	\$39,440.00	\$45,198.72	\$45,198.72	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$68,116.88	\$68,116.88	\$1.11	\$1.11
	1	LS	Division 07 - Thermal and Moisture Protection	\$8,016.00	\$8,016.00	\$8,800.67	\$8,800.67	\$12,760.00	\$12,760.00	\$7,372.96	\$7,372.96	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,372.48	\$9,372.48	\$8,824.29	\$8,824.29
	1	LS	Division 09 - Finishes	\$2,041.00	\$2,041.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,392.00	\$9,522.24	\$9,522.24	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,217.84	\$1,217.84	\$595.55	\$595.55
	1	LS	Division 15 - Mechanical	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$4,180.46	\$4,180.46	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,103.52	\$3,103.52	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,695.20	\$1,695.20	\$4,281.15	\$4,281.15
	1	LS	Division 16 - Electrical	\$19,296.00	\$19,296.00	\$101,587.50	\$101,587.50	\$33,872.00	\$33,872.00	\$32,704.00	\$32,704.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,260.00	\$13,260.00	\$32,142.77	\$32,142.77
CATEGORY 21 SUBTOTAL:					\$104,089.00		\$166,815.14		\$112,288.00		\$114,260.16		\$96,300.00		\$161,956.08		\$55,798.63
1.4.23	CATEGORY 22 - PAVILIONS - Delete																
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$9,852,655.04		\$10,630,133.26		\$11,440,903.00		\$11,844,957.95		\$12,146,475.00		\$12,954,481.75		\$12,659,217.00
Brenda Brillhart, Purchasing Agent																	
Courtney Grossman, Witness:																	
CORRECTED MATHEMATICAL ERRORS																	